Top 100 Erstlingskiihe
2025

Name
Enne Stefan
Bauer Theresia
Schrammel Franz Gregor
Haselmayr Gabriele u. Karl
Schrammel Franz Gregor
Hirsch Robert
Penninger Manuela und Josef
Pichler Robert
Penninger Manuela und Josef
Schagerl Margit und Bernhard
Tichler Thomas
Pichler Elisabeth und Martin
Auer Og
Kendler Michaela und Stefan
Penninger Manuela und Josef
Penninger Manuela und Josef
Eibl Elisa Maria und Christian
Ernd Mario
Bicker Franz
Penninger Manuela und Josef
Milchhof Ebner Kg
Bicker Franz
Penninger Manuela und Josef
Kalteis Karl Andreas
Bicker Franz
Kalteis Karl Andreas
Ratzberger Gertraud und Johann
Penninger Manuela und Josef

Fleckvieh

Strasse
Wolfsmath 9
Oed 9/1
Pesendorf 4
Schwabendd 1
Pesendorf 4
Sparbach 2
Aigner Strasse 14a
Jahrings 24
Aigner Strasse 14a
Zimmerau 4
Nabegg 51
Voralpenstrasse 24
Schollédt 5

Schwarzenbach Strasse 60

Aigner Strasse 14a
Aigner Strasse 14a
Urltalstrasse 140
Dorfstrasse 35
Wohlfahrtsbrunn 1
Aigner Strasse 14a
Blindberg 2
Wohlfahrtsbrunn 1
Aigner Strasse 14a
Konigsbach 11
Wohlfahrtsbrunn 1
Konigsbach 11
Ramingtal 125
Aigner Strasse 14a

PLZ Tiername
3241 TABASCO
3664 MONCHERIE
2813 SUSANNE
3361 LICONA
2813 SABRINA
3902 RIMARLENE
2561 SAMBUCO
3910 JULIA

2561 LIANE

3281 SELINE
3323 TOFFEE
3351 ZORA

3261 CITRONELLA
3161 HAWAII
2561 LARENA
2561 ASTEROID
3340 SVENJA
3131 WICKE PP
3254 LEONO
2561 MEMPHIS
3313 STARLING
3254 GARD P
2561 SKAYA

3203 SURI

3254 MARONI
3203 SILBE

3352 ASTEN

2561 RUBIN

FG%
0
13,2
53,7
0

50

54,8

5,5

11,5

54,2
52,7
3,7
7,9
9,5
6,4
4,1

L. Milch Kg
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12797
14 669
11512
13 873
13 216
11438
13 527
10735
14 387
11987
12 308
11591
13536
11121
12 530
12 602
12 925
12720
12 400
12581
10 865
12 922
14 115
12728
12 346
13 148
11233
12 223

Fe%
5,46
4,15
5,40
4,33
4,35
5,66
4,20
5,96
3,63
4,72
4,33
4,85
4,00
5,52
4,02
4,05
4,23
4,28
4,85
4,06
5,15
4,10
3,54
4,17
4,60
4,23
4,96
4,04

Ei%

3,27
3,43
4,10
3,49
3,78
3,68
3,52
3,68
3,42
3,70
3,85
3,71
3,33
3,33
3,82
3,73
3,35
3,42
3,04
3,71
3,84
3,45
3,38
3,47
3,11
3,01
3,48
3,70

Feikg Gzw

1116,8
1112,0
1094,1
1085,4
1074,1
1068,2
1043,8
1034,8
1014,1
1009,9
1007,0
992,7
992,7
984,6
982,4
980,5
979,9
979,1
978,0
977,4
976,7
976,5
975,9
973,4
951,6
951,5
947,4
946,4

126
113
126

120
110
116
115
132
123
119
114
112
106
117
112
116
109
101
132
123
113
109
117

96
113
122
123

Mw Vater
120 GS MYDREAM
123 GS MUSK

131 DUBAIRED

129 DUBAI RED
117 PAUL

116 SISYPHUS

118 MCGYVER
120 ZEIGER

133 DUBAI RED
120 MAGNUM
119 GS RENEGADE
120 GS WERTVOLL
125 GS HUBERBUA
114 HOKUSPOKUS
107 SISYPHUS

121 GS DER BESTE
110 HAMLET

108 PHOENIX

123 GS HOERI

134 EROTIC RED
127 GOLD PP RED
114 DREAM

114 GS ELGAR

101 PHOENIX

108 GS HELLSTORM
118 GS DER BESTE
116 HOKUSPOKUS



Haydn Gesbr
Pregesbauer Gesbr
Kogler Konrad
Stiefsohn Martin

Ernd Mario

Pichler Gesnbr

Grill Julia und Reinhard
Bayer Monika und Christian
Heindl Karin

Pfeffer Andreas

Auer Og

Dirtl Ida

Blichner-Fenz Og
Haydn Gesbr
Blichner-Fenz Og
Haydn Gesbr
Mayrhofer Thomas
Haydn Gesbr

Krahof 58
Kottingh6rmanns 28
Schwarzenberg 17
Reith 1
Dorfstrasse 35
Oberndorf 8
Maierhof 1
Griinsbach 13
Unterburbach 2
Schlossgegend 23
Schollédt 5
Engersdorf 2
Bahnstrasse 14
Krahof 58
Bahnstrasse 14
Krahof 58

Fohra 2

Krahof 58

Hollaus-Rosenbaum Elisabeth u. Rein Griinsbach 30

Moser Anita und Johannes
Selinger Roman

Laschober Martina und Franz
Pregesbauer Gesbr

Laschober Martina und Franz
Tlchler Thomas

Schagerl Margit und Bernhard
Janker Alois

Milchhof Bauer Og
Kaltenb6ck Andrea und Michael
Teufel Manuel

Dirtl Ida

Weirer Maria und Karl
Kendler Michaela und Stefan

Auhof 6

Baumgarten 1
Feichten 7
Kottinghrmanns 28
Feichten 7

Nabegg 51

Zimmerau 4
Plambach 8

Haslau 7

Hofing 7

Grub 2

Engersdorf 2
Lilienfelder Strasse 47
Schwarzenbach Strasse 60

3304 SANHOER
3943 ESPRESSO
3341 GARDINE
3150 SIMBA
3131 ZOCKI
3661 ISCHGL
2564 GERALDE
3202 GIMMY
3143 GUSTWIN
3204 STANZI
3261 ANNI
3311 GUSTL
2824 BIRKE
3304 MAIDEFA
2824 HAVANA
3304 ERHOERI
3361 KERSTIN
3304 ULDER
3202 AURELA
3650 SARA
3144 SONNE FL
2813 LEZI
3943 ERNI
2813 LASA
3323 ALIS
3281 GAUDI
3202 ZINKE PP
3860 BABINA
3353 MARION
3364 ROCCO
3311 GAMSL
3183 FIOLA
3161 HUBI

50
10,7

54,7
4,6

3,5
50
53,9
12,5
5,6

3,6
4,3

43,5
26,1
5,6
50

26,4
38
5,2
9,6

7,9
53,9

5,5
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11370
11 096
13330
12192
11415
12 211
11 229
10520
11518
12193
10 806
11455
11183
11 889
12771
10385
11874
11518
12 093
12 602
12 661
12 142
12 337
11 813
12 841
12161
12 130
10751
11 365
11 838
11478
12 317
11513

4,82
4,60
3,62
4,22
4,58
4,25
4,82
5,04
4,28
4,17
4,98
4,45
4,65
4,32
3,78
5,25
4,37
4,61
4,17
3,83
3,72
4,11
4,19
4,26
3,46
3,90
4,29
4,85
4,51
4,00
4,40
3,88
4,68

3,50
3,93
3,44
3,50
3,64
3,41
3,50
3,83
3,81
3,47
3,64
3,66
3,63
3,47
3,47
3,65
3,42
3,42
3,47
3,49
3,57
3,46
3,26
3,51
3,69
3,63
3,25
3,65
3,53
3,72
3,56
3,53
3,24

946,3
946,2
941,7
941,3
938,0
935,7
933,8
933,3
930,9
930,8
930,7
929,0
926,3
926,1
925,6
924,9
924,5
924,2
924,1
923,3
922,2
919,7
919,1
918,3
918,0
915,6
914,8
914,0
913,7
913,5
913,4
913,2
912,8

120
107
118
110
114
115
107
115
128
119
109
110
108
117
112
120
126
108
112
107
117
121
123
108
115
122
118
114
122
108
111
102
101

119 GS HOERI

115 GS WODOO
117 WESTWIND
114 GS HERANGO
115 GS DER BESTE
119 GS MYDARLING
122 SCH ARON RED
118 GS RENEGADE
116 WESTWIND
124 GS HOFSTATT
122 EPINAL

123 ATTICO RED
114 GS HOFBAUER
111 GS DEFACTO
109 GS VERISMO
122 GS HOERI

119 WINTERTRAUM
113 GS DER BESTE
119 GS HOFSTATT
114 GS PANDORA
118 MERCURY

124 ZEIGER

120 WESTWIND
117 GS DER BESTE
111 GS WHIRLPOOL
134 IRREGUT

107 GS MEDWED
110 GS ZARAS

124 GS HOFSTATT
109 ROCCO

123 ATTICO RED
106 GS HORNLOS
101



Maier Bernhard

Porranzl Gesbr

Zehetgruber Petra
Sallmannshofer Christian
Maier Bernhard

Winter Christoph

Mosgoller Ernestine und Johann
Bicker Franz

Schrammel Franz Gregor
Lanner Emmerich

Streng Andreas

Enne Stefan

Kendler Martina und Christian
Leonhartsberger Robert

Rabl Doris und Roland
Daxbock Gesbr

Zochlinger Andreas

Hinterackerstrasse 5
Knogl 9

Krapfenberg 1

Dorf 13
Hinterackerstrasse 5
Steinbach 25
Mitterndorf 5
Wohlfahrtsbrunn 1
Pesendorf 4
Aigelsbach 16
Pittener Strasse 17
Wolfsmath 9
Grinsbach 47

Gross Meinharts 26
Oedt an der Wild 24
Kreisbachtal 10
Flinfling 23

Hollaus-Rosenbaum Elisabeth u. Rein Griinsbach 30

Ratzberger Gertraud und Johann
Horitzauer Anton
Perschlingtal Milch Gesnbr

Baumann Rudolf, Baumann Romana

Perschlingtal Milch Gesnbr
Milchhof Bauer Og

Pils Ingrid und Christian
Schrammel Franz Gregor
Hagler Josef

Haselmayr Gabriele u. Karl
Haider Monika und Josef
Binder Andrea und Josef
Ernd Mario

Nagl Michaela und Johannes
Hagler Josef

Ramingtal 125

St. Michael-Bergstrasse 8
Unterloitzenberg 3
Mauerwaldgasse 3
Unterloitzenberg 3
Haslau 7

Weg 1

Pesendorf 4
Untergafring 1
Schwabendd 1
Gmaining 4
Leiding 17
Dorfstrasse 35
Gerersdorf 1
Untergafring 1

3033 BRITTA
3681 LEONI
3122 QIARA
3074 BALI

3033 LISA

3972 BEATE
3664 KIM

3254 INK

2813 EDITH
3150 RECHERCHE
2625 ZERMATT
3241 FIOLA
3202 BANDOLINA
3920 MUNZE
3762 ALEXA
3150 DRIXI

3684 ZESSA
3202 DRINE Pp
3352 KACI PP
3352 STEFFAL
3143 KLOFSTATT
2381 MYLADY
3143 PIGER
3860 HELSIS
3323 BANANE
2813 LUDMILLA
3324 SIRENE
3361 GERSTE
3663 NATTE
2823 GISELLA
3131 LILETTE
3650 BLESSI
3324 SENSATION
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12 686
10 803
10735
11951
11052
12 667
10968
10350
12 652
11920
12 226
12 412
11663
11091
12 376
11010
12 492
11625
10959
11795
10999
11 080
11670
12 032
12 162
12 530
12 106
12 687
10 645
12 082
13 016
11 310
11798

3,74
4,83
4,70
4,19
4,51
3,66
4,77
5,27
3,90
4,15
3,82
4,07
4,21
4,38
3,96
4,59
3,76
4,32
5,05
4,09
4,63
4,56
4,19
3,97
3,86
3,60
4,07
3,82
4,75
3,89
3,68
4,25
3,95

3,45
3,62
3,79
3,44
3,74
3,52
3,53
3,51
3,29
3,47
3,60
3,23
3,56
3,80
3,36
3,64
3,49
3,46
3,20
3,56
3,58
3,58
3,54
3,51
3,53
3,56
3,34
3,25
3,66
3,51
3,20
3,64
3,60

912,6
912,1
911,4
911,0
910,8
910,1
910,0
909,4
908,8
908,3
907,2
906,8
906,8
906,5
906,0
905,9
905,4
905,2
904,6
902,9
902,9
902,3
902,1
899,6
898,9
897,4
897,2
896,7
895,5
894,6
894,5
893,4
891,2

117
108
112
113
113
123
107

98
107
108
110

108
126
118
117

98
110
122
110
127
125
123
111
111
107
118
108
107
138
121
117
113

118 GS WEGA
109 GS RENEGADE
127 GS HOERI
124 SOLIST RED
107 ELEXIS

118 ZUBRINGER
107 GS WIZZARD
108 PHOENIX

111 GS DER BESTE
122 SOLIST RED
111 GS HOHENAU

119 GS HUBERBUA
118 GS WUNDERINO
111 GS VORZUG
122 GS HOFSTATT
112 HYPER

110 MERCEDES
121 1Q

117 HERZSCHLAG
121 GS HOFSTATT
124 GS DELUXE
119 ZEIGER

112 ELEXIS

116 HERMELIN
106 GS DER BESTE
111 GS DER BESTE
112 EPINAL

128 IKA RED

124 ZEIGER

125 WAALKES
135 SOLITAIR RED
107 EPINAL



Steger Gesbr

Haydn Gesbr

Wippl Sabine
Baumgartner Franz
B6hm Verena u. Markus
Janker Alois

Hafing 2

Krahof 58

Furth 5
Lottersberg 1
Leopoldsdorf 31
Plambach 8

3100 NELKE
3304 MOHOKUS
3281 LINEA
3122 SUSI

3863 LENCHEN
3202 LERCHE
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11 367
11973
11543
11017

9759
11133

4,11
4,03
3,94
4,60
5,26
4,68

3,72
3,41
3,77
3,48
3,85
3,31

890,4
890,1
889,8
889,8
889,6
889,5

117
123
114
111
123
132

114 WUESTENSOHN
118 HOKUSPOKUS
118 WAALKES

114 SPIELBERG

119 SIDO

112 WINTERTRAUM



